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 1 x TLED16.5W 4000K160D 9290011198

1 x 2100 lm

Light output ratio 1.00
Service upward 0.10
Service downward 0.90

CIE flux code 41 70 89 90 100

UGRcen (4Hx8H, 0.25H) 25

Polar intensity diagram

(cd/1000lm)

0-180
o

90-270
o

0
o

180
o

30
oo

30

60
oo

60

90
oo

90

120
oo

120

50

100

150

200

250

300

γ

Utilisation factor table

Ceiling mounted
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Quantity estimation diagram
nr. of luminaires
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hroom: 2.8 m
Reflectances:  0.70, 0.50, 0.20
Maintenance factor:  1.0
Ceiling mounted

UGR diagram
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Y : Parallel to viewing dir.
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General Uniform Lighting
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